HWK 125B Instructions, 57 T-Bird

8310 to 8104 & 8105

10 pcs 1/4" x 1/2" hex indented head bolt
10 pcs 1/4" SAE flat washer (small)
10 pcs 1/4" external star washer

8311R to 8310

3 pcs #8 x 3/8" pan sheet metal screw
8310 to 17202

7 pcs 1/4" x 1/2" hex indented head bolt

7 pcs 1/4" SAE flat washer (small)
7 pcs 1/4" external star washer

8200 to 8223
6 pcs 1/4" x 1/2" hex indented head bolt
17202 to 8200

8 pcs 10-32 x 1/2" hex indented head bolt
8 pcs #10 flat washer
8 pcs #10 external star washer

17202 to 17198 & 17199

4 pcs 10-24 x 1/2" hex indented head bolt
4 pcs #10 flat washer
4 pcs #10 external star washer

17198 & 17199 to Front Fenders

4 pcs 1/4" x 1/2"regular hex bolt
4 pcs 1/4" x 1"regular hex bolt

14 pcs 1/4" SAE flat washer (small)
6 pcs 1/4" lock washer

6 pcs 1/4-20 nut

4 pcs 1/4 USS flat washer (large)




